NOTICE - SWEETWATER COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION
Tuesday, July 16, 2013 at 8:30 a.m.
Commissioners Meeting Room
Tentative and Subject to Change

PLEASE ARRIVE 15 MINUTES EARLIER THAN YOUR SCHEDULED TIME

PRELIMINARY

8:30

CALL TO ORDER

QUORUM PRESENT

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 7-2-13

ACCEPTANCE OF BILLS

Approval of County Vouchers/Warrants
Approval of Monthly Reports

Approval of Bonds

Approval of Abates/Rebates

PUBLIC HEARING

Approval of the Sweetwater County Judicial
Planning Grant Application and Related
Documents

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS/REPORTS

8:45
8:55
9:05
9:15
9:25

Commissioner Van Matre
Commissioner West
Commissioner Bailiff
Commissioner Kolb
Chairman Johnson

COUNTY RESIDENT CONCERNS

9:35

ACTION/PRESENTATION ITEMS

9:45

9:55

Approval of the Countywide Consensus Block
Grant Award and Certification Statement

Commissioner Approval of Circuit Court
Magistrates



10:00

10:10

10:15

10:20

10:30

10:50

10:55

11:00

11:05

11:10

11:15

OTHER

11:25

Approval of Engagement Letter for FY 2013
Audit

Publication of Gross Salaries
for Sweetwater County dated July, 2013

Airport Board Appointment

Skywest- Minimum Revenue Guarantee
Grant Agreement

A Resolution to Nullify the Municipal Ordinances
of the City of Rock Springs, Wyoming which
Extend the City's Jurisdiction Beyond its
Corporate Limits by One-Half Mile

MOU between Northern Arapaho Department
of Family Services and the SWCO Juvenile
Detention Center

Agreement between Natrona County and SWCO
to Permit Natrona County to Accept Juveniles
from SWCO in its Juvenile Detention Facility
Request to Re-Staff Detention Officer Vacancy
Award of 2013 Chip Seal Project

Award of 2013 Asphalt Overlay Project
(OCl Entrance Road)

333 Broadway Bank Building Surplus Sale Report

EXECUTIVE SESSION(S) AS NEEDED

LUNCH

ACTION/PRESENTATION ITEMS CONTINUED

1:30

Resolution Concerning the Acquisition and
Construction of Roadway Improvements
for the County



This will be a joint meeting with the members

of the SWCO 2013 Specific Purpose Tax Joint
Powers Board with respect to the financing of
improvements for the member entities of the board

ADJOURN









